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HAPPY TO CHANGE 
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HAPPY TO CHANGE 
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YOUTH TOP PERFORMERS 
YOUNG EMPLOYEES ARE 

LOOKING FOR A JOB (HBR) 
FROM RELATIONSHIPS TO 

RELATIONSHIP STATUS
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LOVE 
LEARNING
The MOOC Market is estimated 
to grow from USD 1.83 Billion in 
2015 to USD 8.50 Billion by 2020
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France PolandGermany

Spain Italy

2,008
respondents

5 di�erent 
EU countries

18-29
years of age

777 responses 

1,231 responses 

GEN Z
GEN Y

Gender represented 
equally
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France and Poland are heading 
towards the abandonment of cash payments. 

In France, 41% of the surveyed 
group use cash no more than once per week

More than 1 transaction per day

No more than 1 transaction per day

No more than 1 transaction per week

No more than 1 transaction per month

I have not used cash in over a year

3 out of 4 
do not use cash on a daily basis

Gen Z 
not using cash more than once a week

Gen Y 
leads in terms of fully cashless individuals 
(use cash for no more than 1 transaction per 
month)
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Frequency Of Cash Usage Per Country 
(Total Number)
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Main Reasons For Cash Payment (%)

I do not trust financial institutions

Other forms of payment are too expensive

I feel cash is more secure

I do not want retailers to pay extra charges on electronic payments

I do not have access to any other payment option

I want to protect my privacy

Most of my friends use cash

It integrates with my lifestyle

I feel it is more convenient

Cash allows me to better control my spending

I feel it is faster

No other form of payment is accepted

38%

37%

30%24%

19%

11%

11%

10%

9%

9%
7% 5%
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Frequency of usage of electronic payment 
options by country (total number)

More than 1 transaction per day

No more than 1 transaction per day

No more than 1 transaction per week

No more than 1 transaction per month

I have not used cash in over a year

1 or more transaction per day (%)

POLAND

FRANCE

SPAIN

ITALY

GERMANY

70%

60.5%

51.75%

45%

43.25%

Have not used electronic payment in over a year (%)

FRANCE

ITALY

GERMANY

SPAIN

POLAND

3.25%

3.25%

3%

3%

0.5%
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I feel it is faster

They are user friendly

Electronic payments are more convenient

My transaction is insured / guaranteed

It integrates with my lifestyle

It is easier to return my purchase / file a complaint

Electronic payment options allow me to better control my spending

I feel electronic payments are more secure

Most of my friends use them

No other payment option is accepted

It is a new trend and I want to give it a try 

I help in preventing money laundering / tax avoidance

Electronic payments o�er an added value compared to cash

Other

55%

37%

32%

28%

26%

17%

15%

13%

11%

11%

10%

10%
9%3%

Main reasons to use electronic 
payments (% of respondents)
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Importance of Security (% of respondents)

1. Over 90% of young people 
(Gen Y & Gen Z) see security as 
either important or very import-
ant for electronic payments.

2. Less than 10% place little to no 
importance on security as a 
factor.
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Gen ZCard (credit or debit)

Account to account

Bank transfer

Electronic invoice

Mobile payments 
(Apple Pay, Google Pay)

Online payment apps 
(PayPal, PayU)

Opinion on security of electronic payments 
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Priority development areas (% of respondents)

Other

Customization and adaptive solutions based on machine learning

AI-based payment support and control

Use of cryptocurrencies (e.g. Bitcoin) 

Integration with smart home systems and appliances

Integration with wearable devices

Biometric identification (e.g. fingerprints, retina scan, facial recognition)

Data security and encryption
56%

49%26%

22%

18%

16%

14%
2%
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gain trust rather than 
cheap solutions

Agile       Transparent

Encryption, biometric identification 
and integration with wearable devices

The study was realised with the support of Mastercard

Mobility    Education   Experience

YOUNG PEOPLE SHOW 
PREFERENCE FOR 
ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

SECURITY 

CONVENIENCE

User-
friendly 

FUTURE PRIORITIES
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